

18-7524

No.

IN THE  
Supreme Court of the United States

Roger L. Harrison Jr. And Lyle R.  
Harrison,

Men,

v.

CYNTHIA HUGGINS PETERS, AND  
SHIRLEY HUGGINS COOPER,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to  
the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Illinois Supreme Court and  
the Illinois Appellate Court Fourth  
District**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Roger L. Harrison Jr.  
Lyle R. Harrison  
1223 Allen Street  
Manitowoc, WI  
54220  
(920) 629-0771  
rlhpastor@gmail.com  
Lharrison@global.t-bird.edu

ORIGINAL

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

JAN 22 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	xii
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
DEDICATION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Background.....	2
B. Case History.....	5
C. Case History – Fee Waiver/Indigent Status.....	9
REASONS FOR GRANTING PETITION.....	13
I. Review is warranted because SCOTUS and the Federal Court of Milwaukee, Wisconsin have already accepted Lyle and/or Roger Jr. as Indigent.....	13
II. Review is warranted because the Opinion below upends the Courts long standing Precedent	
A. The General Constitutional rule is that Governments must provide due process before confiscating property and Plaintiff's failed to join all necessary and relevant parties.....	16

B. Judge Dan L. Flannell should have recused himself from the case because he was the former “Of Counsel” of Hardware State Bank, was the Guardian Ad Litem for the Harrison Children and is a current common stock shareholder.....	20
<b>III. Review is warranted because the Opinion below upends the Courts long standing Precedent</b>	
A. The General Constitutional rule is that Governments must provide due process before confiscating property, or Federal FSA/USDA funds.....	22
<b>CONCLUSION.....</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>APPENDIX</b>	

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	<b>Page</b>
<b>APPENDICES</b>	
Appendix A: Order of the Illinois Supreme Court denying rehearing of Fee Waiver, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , Case No. 124090 (October 24, 2018).....	1a
Appendix B: Letter from the Illinois Supreme Court Clerk, Carolyn Gosboll, denying Fee Waiver Petition for, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 124090 (October 18, 2018).....	2a
Appendix C: Order of the Illinois Supreme Court denying Lyle Roger Harrison's Fee Waiver, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 124090 (October 10, 2018).....	3a
Appendix D: Order of the Illinois 4 <sup>th</sup> Appellate District issuing Sanctions of \$4,215.87 and dismissing appeal, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 4-18-0254 (October 2, 2018).....	4a
Appendix E: Order of the Illinois 4 <sup>th</sup> Appellate District stating Appeal is frivolous, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 4-18-0254 (August 31, 2018).....	6a
Appendix F: Order of Illinois 6 <sup>th</sup> Circuit Judge Richard Broch Approving Accounting and discharging farm manager, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 11-CH-27 (February 20, 2018).....	8a
Appendix G: Judgment Order of Illinois 6 <sup>th</sup> Circuit Judge Dan L. Flannell Distributing trust funds to non-beneficiaries, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No.11-CH-27 (December 9, 2016).....	10a
Appendix H: Moultrie Circuit Clerk Cynthia Braden emails to prepare record <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No.11-CH-27 (April 13, 2018).....	21a
Appendix I: May 7, 2018 Fee Waiver Application <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> ,11-CH-27 (December 9, 2016).....	24a

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
Appendix J: Docket entry May 8, 2018 requiring additional information from Lyle Harrison due for Court hearing May 25, 2018, No. 11-CH-27.....	27a
Appendix K: Supporting information filed with the Circuit Clerk May 23, 2018 required by Judge Broch for Fee Waiver Application w/ Indigent Order 13CF47.....	30a
Appendix L: Docket entry May 25, 2018 denying Lyle Harrison’s Fee Waiver, No. 11-CH-27.....	44a
Appendix M: April 6, 2018 letter from the 4 <sup>th</sup> District Appellate Clerk, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 4-18-0254 telling Lyle Harrison to file a Fee Waiver.....	45a
Appendix N: April 13, 2018 filing of Lyle Harrison’s Fee Waiver as requested by Appellate Clerk, 4-18-0254.....	46a
Appendix O: April 16, 2018 Order denying Fee Waiver of Lyle Harrison by Appellate Court, 4-18-0254.....	52a
Appendix P: October 5, 2018 Fee Waiver of Lyle Harrison filed with Illinois Supreme Court, No. 124090.....	53a
Appendix Q: October 23, 2018 Motion to Reconsider Fee Waiver of Lyle Harrison filed with Illinois Supreme Court, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 124090.....	59a
Appendix R: October 5, 2018 PLA Roger Jr. and Lyle Harrison filed with Illinois Supreme Court, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> , No. 124090...71a	
Appendix S: Docket entries for 2018 Year for case, <i>People of the State of Illinois v. Harrison</i> , No. 13-CF-47.....	94a
Appendix T: Warrant and \$500,000 Bail for case, <i>People of the State of Illinois v. Harrison</i> , No. 13-CF-47.....	95a

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
Appendix U: Jail Sentence of 180 days for case, <i>People of the State of Illinois v. Lyle Harrison</i> , No. 13-CF-47.....	96a
Appendix V: November 15, 2018 Order of 4 <sup>th</sup> District Illinois Appellate Court REVERSING Lyle's wrongful conviction and Remanding case, 13-CF-47 for a new trial.....	97a
Appendix W: Indigent Order for Federal Case, <i>Lyle R. Harrison v. Moultrie County, et al.</i> , No. 18-CV-957.....	98a
Appendix X: Order of Incarceration of Lyle Harrison and Andrew Harrison signed by Illinois 6 <sup>th</sup> Circuit Judge Dan L. Flannell, (December 15, 2014).....	101a
Appendix Y: Family Tree for Roger Harrison Sr. Family, Peter Lux Jr. Family and Newton Trabue Family.....	112a
Appendix Z: Peter Lux Jr. Will/Inheritance Tax Return.....	113a
Appendix AA: 1924 Lux Declaration of Trust.....	212a
Appendix BB: Faye Lux Quit Claim Receipt to Trustee Harry H. Harrison on Lot 11 and filed as a Deed, signed the day after she turned 18, August 27, 1926 and Recorded in Moultrie Courthouse August 30, 1926.....	217a
Appendix CC: Susan Trabue Latch Quit Claim Receipt to Trustee Harry H. Harrison on Lot 11 and filed as a Deed, signed, filed and Recorded September 18, 1925.....	218a
Appendix DD: William Trabue Quit Claim Receipt to Trustee Harry H. Harrison on Lot 11 and filed as a Deed, signed, filed and Recorded September 2, 1925.....	219a

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	<b>Page</b>
Appendix EE: Probate of Roger Sr., No. 13-P-26, Direct Criminal Contempt Court Order signed by Judge Dan Flannell incarcerating Trustee Roger Jr. because he refused to dissolve the Trust and give Trust money and property to the Hardware State Bank, the bank Judge Dan Flannell owns common stock in,.....	220a
Appendix FF: Electronic Filing for Criminal Case 13-CF-47 denied to Lyle Harrison by Moultrie Clerk.....	222a
Appendix GG: Probate of Roger L. Harrison Sr., Case #13-P-26, Closed after 2 years, August 3, 2015.....	223a
Appendix HH: Probate of Roger L. Harrison Sr., Case #13-P-26, Closed after 3 years, October 11, 2016.....	224a
Appendix II: Probate of Roger L. Harrison Sr., Case #13-P-26, Closed after +4 years, December 18, 2017.....	225a
Appendix JJ: Probate of Roger L. Harrison Sr., Case #13-P-26, Order to Re-Open Probate with no assets in the Trust, to rob the Harrison family trust, commit federal tax evasion and launder the money, October 6, 2015.....	226a
Appendix KK: April 15, 2016 Illinois 4 <sup>th</sup> Appellate District Order, No. 4-16-0126, dismissing Appeal for lack of a final Order, <i>Huggins v. Harrison</i> .....	227a
Appendix LL: Moultrie Case 11-CH-27 Docket entry, December 5, 2016, Clerk refusing to File Stamp Lyle Harrison's 2 Verified Objections to partition the Trust and Launder Trust money through Hardware State Bank n/k/a First Community Bank of Moultrie County, Illinois.....	228a

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	<b>Page</b>
Appendix MM: December 5, 2016 1 <sup>st</sup> filing rejected to file stamp by Moultrie Circuit Clerk Cynthia Braden titled, “VERIFIED OBJECTION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO DEEM PLAINTIFF’S 2 <sup>ND</sup> REQUEST TO ADMIT GENUINNESS OF DOCUMENTS ADMITTED”.....	229a
Appendix NN: December 5, 2016 2nd filing rejected to file stamp by Moultrie Circuit Clerk Cynthia Braden titled, “VERIFIED OBJECTION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO DISBURSEMENT OF PETER LUX JR TRUST ESTATE/ROGER LYLE HARRISON REVOCABLE TRUST FUNDS SEIZED BY HARDWARE STATE BANK”.....	240a
Appendix OO: Federal IRS Tax Lien of +\$17.8 Million and Levy of \$3.2 Million on ALL Trust property and Trust accounts sent to Moultrie County, The State Of Illinois, US Bank, and Hardware State Bank n/k/a First Community Bank of Moultrie, October 10, 2015.....	259a
Appendix PP: Moultrie Case No. 36-CH-63 Agreed Court Order with Hardware State Bank CEO, Francis Purvis signing the Court Case and filing an unsigned Wild Deed stating the opposite of the 36CH63 Agreed Order.....	263a
Appendix QQ: Judge Dan L. Flannell’s 2014 Annual Financial Accounting he signed and filed with the Illinois Supreme Court, years 2011-2016 are identical and show his Common Stock interest in Hardware State Bank as his largest investment +\$100,000-+\$250,000 during the entire time Moultrie Case; 11-CH-27, 13-CH-35, 13-P-26, 13-L-7, 13-CF-47, were pending and he signed Court Orders in these cases despite his conflicts.....	275a

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	<b>Page</b>
Appendix RR: Affidavits of Entire Harrison Family, including Roger Jr. and Lyle, signed and filed March 2014 in the Probate of Roger Sr., No. 13-P-26, refusing to be the personal representative or take any interest or money outside of Trust in Peter Lux Jr's Estate.....	281a
Appendix SS: January 11, 2018 Hardware State Bank send fraudulent and fake 1099's to the Harrison family telling them to file taxes according to Court Order(See App.10a) a contract that NEVER existed to absolve the banks tax evasion liability.....	292a
Appendix TT: Email from Trust Farmer, Tim Schable, telling Trustee Lyle R. Harrison the USDA/FSA is withholding ALL Federal FSA funds from the Trust and the Trust Farmer.....	294a
Appendix UU: FSA/USDA April 25, 2018 unsigned CRP contract mailed to Trustee Lyle R. Harrison admitting the Roger L. Harrison Sr. Revocable Trust is the owner of the entire Peter Lux Jr. Estate farm.....	295a
Appendix VV: July 11, 2018, The (FSA) Farm Services Administration sends a NOTICE to Trustee Roger L. Harrison Jr., which directly contradicts the FSA CRP contract mailed to Trustee Lyle R. Harrison.....	299a
Appendix WW: July 31, 2018, OFFICIAL Response of Trustee Roger L. Harrison Jr., in reply to the July 11, 2018 FSA NOTICE.....	301a
Appendix XX: 1 <sup>st</sup> Page of Federal Case #18-C-0957 Filed Against Moultrie County, Judge Richard Broch, and all 7, Illinois 4 <sup>th</sup> District Appellate Judges because the Harrison family Trust and Trust farmer are STILL denied their Federal Funds, even on the 320 acres the 3 judges in Moultrie Court was forced to admit, no assets or property are in Roger Sr's probate, 13-P-26.....	302a

**TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued**

	<b>Page</b>
Appendix YY: March 16, 2016, AFFIDAVIT of Attorney Joanne Dennison to FBI, the transcripts are changed, and the Moultrie Court has unlawfully incarcerated Lyle R. Harrison.....	303a

---

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
Moultrie County Case 36-CH-63 Agreed Order, <i>Susan Myrtle Lux Harrison vs. Harry Howard Harrison, Lyle Lux Harrison</i> , (June 27, 1936).....	3,4,17,18,19
Peter Lux Jr. Inheritance Tax Return, (May 15, 1923) Moultrie County, Illinois Probate File.....	2
Mary E. Lux Inheritance Tax Return, (October 10, 1933) Moultrie County, Illinois Probate File.....	3
Harry Howard Harrison Inheritance Tax Return, (June 19, 1974) Sangamon County, Illinois Probate Case #73-P-672.....	7
Lyle Lux Harrison Inheritance Tax Return, (February 5, 1981) Moultrie County, Illinois Case #81-P-14.....	3,4,7
Roger Lyle Harrison Sr. Probate File (September 2013) Moultrie County, Illinois Case #13-P-26.....	4,6,9,15,18
Moultrie Case #13-CH-35, <i>Harrison v. Willoughby</i> .....	6
Moultrie Case #13-L-7, <i>Willoughby v. Harrison</i> .....	6
Piatt Case #13-CH-57, <i>Willoughby v. Harrison</i> .....	6
Moultrie Case #13-CF-47, <i>People v. Lyle R. Harrison</i> .....	6,9,11,12
<i>Mandamus</i> Case #121585 Against 6 <sup>th</sup> Judicial Circuit Chief Judge, Dan L. Flannell and Moultrie Circuit Clerk Cynthia J. Braden.....	8
<i>Mandamus</i> Case #123568 Against 6 <sup>th</sup> Judicial Circuit Chief Judge, Richard L. Broch and Moultrie Circuit Clerk Cynthia J. Braden..	23

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES-Continued**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>CASES-(Continued)</b>	
<i>Adkins v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours &amp; Co.</i> , 335 U.S. 331, 342-343 (1948).....	13, 14
<i>Entick v. Carrington</i> (1765 Britain).....	17
<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> (2009).....	20
Federal Case #1:16-CV-4831 filed April 2016 <i>Lyle R. Harrison v. Twila Jeannine Garrett</i> .....	23
Federal Case #18-CV-0957 filed June 2018 <i>Lyle R. Harrison v. Moultrie County, Richard Broch, Et Al.</i> .....	11, 23
<i>Washington v. United States</i> (2018).....	20
<i>Wyckoff v. Commissioner of Baseball</i> (2018).....	20
<b>RULES</b>	
Illinois Supreme Court Rule 68.....	6, 20
<b>STATUTES AND REGULATIONS</b>	
U.S. CONST. AMEND. XIV.....	passim
U.S. CONST. AMEND. IV.....	passim
U.S. CONST. AMEND. I.....	passim

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES-Continued**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>CASES-(Continued)</b>	
<b>OTHER</b>	
ARDC Complaint Against Robert V. Elder.....	15
ARDC Complaint Against Rollin C. Huggins Jr.....	15
ARDC Complaint Against Twila J. Garrett.....	15
ARDC Complaint Against Duane Deters.....	15
ARDC Complaint Against Craig Runyon.....	15
JIB Complaint Against Judge Dan Flannell.....	15
WRIT OF CERT 17-8322.....	11
WRIT OF CERT 17-1881.....	3,4,5,8,11
